

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Sanitation Committee Meeting Minutes

Thursday, December 21, 2023 Maria Latimer, Sanitation Committee Chairperson

The Sanitation Committee met on December 21, 2023 at the district office and via Zoom Audio and Video Conference and in-person at the district office. The following board members were present: Magdamary Marcano and Jessii Parham.

The Sanitation Committee discussed the following information:

• Discussion on the Sanitation Related Constituent Complaints

The Sanitation Committee was informed that vehicles are violating the posted parking regulations on East 179th Street between Monterey Avenue and Lafontaine Avenue. This complaint has been forwarded to the Department of Sanitation and the Police Department for action.